

CZR Resources Ltd ABN: 91 112 866 869 Suite 9, Level 3, 47 Havelock St West Perth, Western Australia 6005 PO Box 16 West Perth WA 6872 Phone: +61 8 9468 2050 Email: admin@czrresources.com Website: www.czrresources.com

The Company Announcements Office, ASX Limited

## Despatch of Holding Statements -Consolidation of Capital

CZR Resources Ltd (ASX:CZR) (**Company**) is pleased to advise that holding statements have now been despatched to all Shareholders, Performance Rights holders and Option holders advising them of their current holdings on a post-consolidation basis. CZR has completed the Consolidation of Capital on a seventeen (17) to one (1) basis.

The remainder of the Consolidation of Capital timetable as previously advised on 28 November 2022 remains unchanged.

This announcement is authorised for release to the market by Stefan Murphy, Managing Director of CZR Resources Ltd.

## For further information, contact:

Stefan Murphy Managing Director CZR Resources Ltd +61 8 9468 2050 Media Paul Armstrong Read Corporate +61 8 9388 1474 6 December 2022